
Garden Teams 2023 
 

Garden Chair: Dawn Cassil, cassildm@gmail.com  (NA Fridays and weekends) 
 

 
              Team 1:  

Weeks of 5/22, 6/19, 7/17, 8/14, 9/11 
 

Garden Guru/Team Captain, Mary Jo Nowobilski, mjnowobilski@gmail.com 
 

Joyce Humphries, HJ8212@aol.com (Prefers Tuesdays or Thursdays) 
Kathy Lannert, klannert2@gmail.com 

Mike Nowobilski, mikemidam@prodigy.net 
 
 

Team 2: 
Weeks of 5/29, 6/26, 7/24, 8/21, 9/18 

 
Garden Guru/Team Captain, Karen Garst, Bbutterfly42171@msn.com 

 
Jim Burton, daddyoompa@gmail.com (NA many weekends) 

Kevin Gederman, kgederman@hotmail.com (NA July 2-Aug 1) 
Brad Gotshall, bradleygotshall@yahoo.com 

Mike Mojzis, mmojzis@ofallon.org 
 
  

Team 3: 
Weeks of 6/5, 7/3, 7/31, 8/28, 9/25 

 
Garden Guru/Team Captain, Lisa Camp, lccamp3@icloud.com  

 
David Gornstein, drgornstein@gmail.com 
Libby Quinlan, libby.quinlanjr@gmail.com 

Yolandea Wood, yolandea.wood@gmail.com 
 
 

Team 4: 
Weeks of 6/12, 7/10, 8/7, 9/4, 10/2 

 
Garden Guru/ Team Captain, Tim Sipes, 1timtraci@att.net (NA weekends) 

 
Lori Ehlers, loriehlers@yahoo.com 

Gene McCoskey, winkmac@charter.net 
Steve Stater, shstater@icloud.com 

Bob Wells, rwells215@gmail.com (NA June and weekends) 
 
 

Substitute Gardener and Garden Communicator: 
Martha Eggers, 4meggers@charter.net 


